



## Product Specification: Milk Chocolate Popcorn Bites Chocolate Popcorn Bites - Pouches

**RECEIVED**  
Thomas Ridley QC Dept.  
4:45 pm, 31 Oct 2019

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturer. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Product Code:	1B007M63G
Product Name:	Salted Caramel Popcorn in a Milk Chocolate Cup
Product Description:	Crunchy caramel and seasalt popcorn, with a soft chewy centre, encased in smooth Milk Chocolate
Organoleptic Properties:	
Appearance:	Chunky pieces of popcorn coated in caramel, encased in chocolate
Aroma:	Chocolate
Texture:	Crunchy exterior with a soft chewy interior
Flavour:	Smooth chocolate with buttery caramel with a hint of sea salt
Barcode:	5060661290009
Net Weight:	63g
Case Size:	7
Packaging:	
Primary Packaging:	Multi-layer film, based on Matt finish BOPP, laminated with solvent free adhesive to metallised PET and PE
Tamper Evidence:	Bag heat sealed at the top.
Secondary Packaging:	Best before date applied at time of packing
Date Marking:	Best Before
Shelf Life:	9 months
Directions for Storage:	Ambient storage conditions. Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once opened consume within 5 days.
Directions for Preparation:	Ready to eat
Country of Origin	Product of the United Kingdom
Ingredients:	<b>Milk</b> Chocolate (73%) {Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn (27%) {Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt}

Reference Number	Issue No	Authorised by	Issue Date
JSP - 1B007M63G	2.0	Adam Sopher	01.04.2019



## Product Specification: Milk Chocolate Popcorn Bites Chocolate Popcorn Bites - Pouches

Allergen Information		
Allergen	Contains	Present on site
Cereals & cereal products containing gluten such as wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt or khorasen	No	Y
Crustacea and their products	No	N
Molluscs and their products	No	N
Eggs and egg products	No	Y
Fish and fish products	No	N
Milk and milk products	<b>Yes</b>	Y
Nuts such as almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts and their products	No	Y
Sesame seeds and their products	No	Y
Peanuts and their products	No	Y
Soybeans and their products	<b>Yes</b>	Y
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more	No	Y
Celery	No	Y
Lupin	No	N
Mustard	No	Y

Nutritional Information	
Typical Values per	100g
Energy	2208kJ
	528kcal
Fat	32g
of which saturates	19g
Carbohydrates	54g
of which sugars	48g
Protein	6.0g
Salt	0.77g

Microbial Profile
<p>A product specification report has been compiled by ALcontrol (UKAS accredited laboratory) for Joe &amp; Seph's and reflects their professional opinion on the <b>maximum</b> levels they would expect within a snack type product. This specification report is an uncontrolled document as it is issued by ALcontrol to Joe &amp; Seph's, but has been used by the lab to test against this type of product during product trials and initial production.</p>

Dietary Information	
Gluten Free	Yes
Vegetarian	Yes

Contact details
Joe's Gourmet Foods, PO Box 2406, Watford, WD18 1TH, UNITED KINGDOM <a href="mailto:joe@joandsephs.com">joe@joandsephs.com</a> +44 208 450 0922 <a href="http://www.joandsephs.com">www.joandsephs.com</a>

Reference Number	Issue No	Authorised by	Issue Date
JSP - 1B007M63G	2.0	Adam Sopher	01.04.2019